
1

2

The Honorable Edward F. Shea

Thomas D. Adams
3 Celeste Mountain Monroe

4 KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL

5 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2900
Seattle, Washington 98101-3028

6 (206) 223-1313

7 Attorneys for North Central Regional Library District

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

i 7

18

19

20

21

22

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

AT SPOKANE

SARAH BRADBURN, PEARL
CHERRNGTON, CHARLES
HEINLEN, and THE SECOND
AMENDMENT FOUNATION,

Plaintiffs,

v.

NORTH CENTRAL REGIONAL
LIBRARY DISTRICT,

Defendant.

23

24

25

26 NOTICE OF DEFENDANT NORTH

27 CENTRAL REGIONAL LIBRARY
DISTRICT'S MOTION FOR

28 CERTIFICATION OF QUESTION OF

STATE CONSTITUTIONAL LAW - 1
NO. CY-06-327-EFS
#65808 i v i /42703-00 i

)
)
) NO. CV-06-327-EFS

)
)
)
)

)

)
)

)

)
)
)

NOTICE OF DEFENDANT NORTH
CENTRAL REGIONAL LIBRARY
DISTRICT'S MOTION FOR
CERTIFICATION OF QUESTION OF
STATE CONSTITUTIONAL LAW

Law Offces

KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL
A Profe.\'sional Sen'ice Corporation

12111 Third Al'cnuc, Suite 29UU, Scalllc, Washin~ton 9Hinl~JII2H
Telciibonc (2116) 223-1313, Facsimile (2116) 68i~ 71110

Bradburn et al v. North Central Regional Library District Doc. 38

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/court-waedce/case_no-2:2006cv00327/case_id-41160/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/washington/waedce/2:2006cv00327/41160/38/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1 1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

COMES NOW DEFENDANT, North Central Regional Library District

by and through their counsel of record, and gives Notice that its Motion For

Certification Of Question Of State Constitutional Law shall be heard on

April 15, 2008 at 1:30 p.m. in person.

DATED this 4th day of February, 2008.

KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL

By:/s/ Thomas D. Adams
Thomas D. Adams, WSBA # 18470
E-mail-tadams(ßkarruttle.com
Celeste Mountain Monroe, WSBA #35843
E-mail-cmonroe(ßkarruttle.com
Attorneys for Defendant North Central
Regional Library District
KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL
1201 Third Ave., Ste. 2900
Seattle, WA 98101
Telephone: 206.233.1313

Facsimile: 206.682.7100

NOTICE OF DEFENDANT NORTH
CENTRAL REGIONAL LIBRARY
DISTRICT'S MOTION FOR
CERTIFICATION OF QUESTION OF
STATE CONSTITUTIONAL LAW - 2
NO. CY-06-327-EFS
#65808 i v i /42703-00 i A Professional Service Corporation

Law Offces

KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL

1201 Tbird Aycnuc, Suite 291111, ScatHe, Wllshin~lon 9Silii~JlIi8

Telephone (2116) 223~1J1J. Fllcsimilc (206) 682-7JUll



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1 1

l2

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 4, 2008, I electronically filed the

foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which wil send

notification of such filing to the persons listed below:

Aaron Caplan

ACLU of Washington
705 Second Ave., Ste. 300
Seattle, W A 98103

Notice has been delivered by U.S. Mail to:

Duncan Manvile

1629 2nd Ave. W
Seattle, W A 98119

Catherine Crump
American Civil Liberties Union

Foundation
125 Broad Street, 1 ih Floor
New York, NY 10004

KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL

B~v'L¿
Heather L. White
hwhi te(ßkarrttle. com

NOTICE OF DEFENDANT NORTH
CENTRAL REGIONAL LIBRARY
DISTRICT'S MOTION FOR
CERTIFICATION OF QUESTION OF
STATE CONSTITUTIONAL LAW - 3
NO. CY-06-327-EFS
#658081 vI /42703-001 A Professional Sen1ice (~()rpOralion

Law Offices

KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL

1Z11! Third A,.cnuc, Suite 29(J1~ Seatte, Wiisliin~on 981111-31128
Telephone (2ll6) 223~lJIJ. Fiicsimilc (2116) 682-7100


