NO. CV-06-327-EFS #658081 v1 / 42703-001

1		The Honorable Edward F. Shea
2		
3	Thomas D. Adams Celeste Mountain Monroe	
4	KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL	
5	1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2900	
6	Seattle, Washington 98101-3028 (206) 223-1313	
7	Attorneys for North Central Regional Lib	orary District
8		
9	UNITED STATES I	
10	EASTERN DISTRICT AT SPO	
11		
12		
13	SARAH BRADBURN, PEARL	
14	CHERRINGTON, CHARLES	
15	HEINLEN, and THE SECOND AMENDMENT FOUNDATION,) NO. CV-06-327-EFS
16	ANIENDINENT TOURDATION,	NOTICE OF DEFENDANT NORTH
17	Plaintiffs,) CENTRAL REGIONAL LIBRARY) DISTRICT'S MOTION FOR
18	V.) CERTIFICATION OF QUESTION OF
19	NODELL CENTER IN DECIONAL	STATE CONSTITUTIONAL LAW
20	NORTH CENTRAL REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT,	
21	Elbidici Bioridor,)
22	Defendant.	
23)
24		
25		
26	NOTICE OF DEFENDANT NORTH	
27	CENTRAL REGIONAL LIBRARY	
28	DISTRICT'S MOTION FOR CERTIFICATION OF QUESTION OF	
	STATE CONSTITUTIONAL LAW - 1 NO. CV-06-327-EFS	Law Offices KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL

Dockets.Justia.com

A Professional Service Corporation

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2900, Scattle, Washington 98101-3028
Telephone (206) 223-1313, Facsimile (206) 682-7100

1	COMES NOW DEFENDANT, North Central Regional Library District
2	Les and thousand their resumed of accord and cives Notice that its Mation For
3	by and through their counsel of record, and gives Notice that its Motion For
4	Certification Of Question Of State Constitutional Law shall be heard on
5	April 15, 2008 at 1:30 p.m. in person.
6	th to a second
7	DATED this 4 th day of February, 2008.
8	KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL
9	By:/s/ Thomas D. Adams
10	Thomas D. Adams, WSBA #18470
11	E-mail – tadams@karrtuttle.com
12	Celeste Mountain Monroe, WSBA #35843
13	E-mail – cmonroe@karrtuttle.com Attorneys for Defendant North Central
14	Regional Library District
15	KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL
	1201 Third Ave., Ste. 2900
16	Seattle, WA 98101 Telephone: 206.233.1313
17	Facsimile: 206.682.7100
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	NOTICE OF DEFENDANT NORTH
27	CENTRAL REGIONAL LIBRARY
28	DISTRICT'S MOTION FOR CERTIFICATION OF QUESTION OF

STATE CONSTITUTIONAL LAW - 2

NO. CV-06-327-EFS #658081 v1 / 42703-001 Law Offices

KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL

A Professional Service Corporation

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2	I hereby certify that on February 4, 2008, I electronically filed the	
3	I hereby certify that on rebruary 4, 2008, I electronically flicd the	
4	foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send	
5	notification of such filing to the persons listed below:	
6	nouncement of basin many to the persons moved over the	
7	Duncan Manville Aaron Caplan 1629 2nd Ave. W ACLU of Washington	
8	Seattle, WA 98119 705 Second Ave., Ste. 300	
9	Seattle, WA 98103	
10	Notice has been delivered by U.S. Mail to:	
11	Catherine Crump	
12	American Civil Liberties Union Foundation	
13	125 Broad Street, 17 th Floor	
14	New York, NY 10004	
15		
16	KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL	
17		
18	By: Stath White	
19	Heather L. White hwhite@karrtuttle.com	
20	11 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26	NOTICE OF DEFENDANT NORTH	
27	CENTRAL REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT'S MOTION FOR	
28	CERTIFICATION OF QUESTION OF	
	STATE CONSTITUTIONAL LAW - 3	

NO. CV-06-327-EFS #658081 v1 / 42703-001

Law Offices KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL